Interest  Subsidy  is  the  portion  of  interest  that  is  borne  by  the  
Regional  Government  in  the  amount  of  the  difference  between  the  
interest  rate  received  by  the  Credit/Financing  Distributor  and  the  
interest  rate  charged  to  the  Debtor.

a  maximum  of  IDR  15,000,000,000.00  (fifteen  billion  rupiah).

7.  Regional  General  Treasurer,  hereinafter  abbreviated  as  BUD,  is  a  
Regional  Financial  Management  Officer  who  acts  in  the  capacity  
of  general  treasurer,  namely  an  official  who  is  given  the  task  for  
and  on  behalf  of  the  Region  to  receive,  store  and  pay/hand  over

[...]

INTEREST  SUBSIDY  DISTRIBUTION  MECHANISM

(2)  Micro  and  Small  Business  Debtors  as  intended

e.  other.

BUDGET

CHAPTER  IV

(1)  Interest  subsidies  are  given  to  micro  and  small  business  debtors  with  
a  maximum  credit  ceiling  amount  of  IDR  15,000,000.00  (fifteen  million  
rupiah).

a.  Agriculture  in  a  broad  sense  includes  food  crops

(1)  The  Interest  Subsidy  Budget  is  sourced  from  the  Budget

Part  One

(1)  The  distribution  of  the  Interest  Subsidy  program  is  carried  out  by  the  
Regional  Government  in  collaboration  with  Credit  Distributing

[...]

(2)  If  the  Credit  Distributing  Financial  Institution  determines  interest  at  more  than  24%  

(twenty  four  percent)  per  year,  the  interest  subsidy  is  given  at  50%  (fifty  percent)  

of  the  interest  of  24%  (twenty  four  percent)  per  year.

Rp.  15,000,000.00  (fifteen  million);  And

(2)  The  report  on  the  realization  of  the  distribution  and  use  of  the  
December  Interest  Subsidy  is  sent  no  later  than  January  of  the  
following  year,  in  the  format  as  stated  in  Attachment  VI  which  is  an